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TM 9-6695-283-34P
DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST
SECTION |. INTRODUCTION

1. Scope. This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts required for performance of direct and general
support maintenance of the Distortion Measurement Set, Hewlett-Packard, Model 339A. It authorizes the requisitioning,
issue, and disposition of spares and repair parts as indicated by the Source, Maintenance and Recoverability (SMR)
codes.

2. General. In addition to thig Section Il Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the following
sections:

a. |Section Il.| Repair Parts List. A list of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL for use in the
performance of maintenance. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending numeric sequence. Parts are
listed in alphabetical sequence within each group and figure number.

b. Section Ill. Special Tools List. Not applicable.

C. Cross Reference Indexes. A list, in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence, of all
National Stock Numbered (NSN) items appearing in the listing, followed by a list in alphanumeric sequence of all part
numbers appearing in the listing. NSN's and part numbers are cross-referenced to each illustration figure and item
number appearance. The figure and item number index lists figure and item numbers in alphanumeric sequence and
cross-reference NSN, FSCM, and part numbers.

3. Explanation of Columns
a. ITEM No. (Column (1)). Indicates the number used to identify each item appearing in the listing.

b. SMR CODE (Column (2)). The Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) code is a 5-position code
containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria, and disposition instructions as
shown in the following breakout:

Source Maintenance Recoverability
Code Code Code

XX 1st two XX X
positions
How you get an item. 3d position 4th position Who determines

disposition action
on an unservice-

Who can install, Who can do able item.
replace or use complete repair
the item. on the item.

*Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all the corrective maintenance tasks of the
"Repair” function in a use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.
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(1) Source Code. The source code tells you how you get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul

of an end item/equipment. Source codes are always the first two positions of the SMR code. Explanation of source
codes follows:

Code Explanation

PA - Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items with this code. This item is authorized
to the category indicated by the code entered in the 3d position of the SMR code.

(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tell you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to USE and
REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells the maintenance level authorized to remove,
replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate authorization to the following
level of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation
F - Direct support level can remove, replace, and use the item.
(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells you whether or not the item is to be

repaired and identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform all authorized
repair functions). This position will contain one of the following codes.

Code Application/Explanation
F- Direct support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
Z- Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR code as follows:

Recoverability Definition
Codes
F - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the direct support
level.
Z- Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the level of maintenance

shown in the third position of the SMR code.

c. PSCM (Column (3)). The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit numeric code which is used
to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.
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d. PART NUMBER (Column (4)). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, company,
firm, corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

NOTE: When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part number
from the part ordered, but go ahead and use or furnish it as the replacement part.

e. DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) (Column (5)). This column includes the following information:
(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.
(2) The usable on code, when applicable (see paragraph 5, Special Information).

f. QUANTITY (Column (6)). The quantity (quantity per figure column) indicates the quantity of the item used in the
parts list which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or an assembly.

4. Explanation of Columns
a. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER (NSN) INDEX

(1) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN by National Item Identification Number (NIIN)
sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN
NSN
(i.e., 5305-01-674-1467). When using this column to locate an item, ignore the first 4 digits of
NIIN
the NSN. However; the complete NSN should be used when ordering items by stock number.

(2) FIGURE column. Indicates the figure number used to identify each item appearing in the listing. The
figures are in numerical order in[Section |L]

(3) ITEM column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG.
column. This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.

b. PART NUMBER INDEX. Part numbers in this index are listed by part number in ascending alphanumeric
sequence (i.e., vertical arrangement of letter and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each group in
order A through Z, followed by the numbers 0 through 9 and each following letter or digit in like order).

(1) FSCM column. The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit numeric code used to
identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.
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(20 PART NUMBER column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,

corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its engineering
drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

(3) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the associated part number and manufacturer

identified in the PART NUMBER and FSCM columns to the left. The part number line entry (with NSN, when available)

identifies the first figure/item number appearance for which the part number is applicable. The part number is not listed
for additional figure/item number appearances identified by that part number.

(4) FIGURE column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is located in[Section |l

(5) ITEM column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced
in the adjacent figure number column.

c. FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
(1) FIGURE column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in
(2) ITEM column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced
in the adjacent figure number column.
(3) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the item.

(4) PSCM column. The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is a 5-digit nhumeric code used to
identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

(5) PART NUMBER column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its engineering
drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

5. Special Information

a. Repair parts for components of standards sets which can be identified as existing in the supply system will be
requisitioned through normal supply channels from the appropriate supply commodity manager.

b. Repair parts for components of standards sets which cannot be identified as to proper supply source will be
requisitioned from USAMICOM, using routing identifier B64 and furnishing, as a minimum, the following as exception data:

(1) Component stock number of the individual end item to be repaired.

(2) Component manufacturer's equipment model number and serial number.
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(3) The equipment manufacturer's reference number as listed in the appropriate manual for the desired repair
part.

(4) The repair part reference designation, circuit reference, circuit symbol schematic designation, or reference
number as listed in the manufacturer's manual.

(5) The technical specification of the repair part as contained in the appropriate manufacturer's manual.

(6) The title and date of the manufacturers manual from which the information in a and b(3), (4), and (5) above
was taken.

c. For requisitioning miscellaneous consumable maintenance supplies or expendable supplies, use CTA 50-970.

d. The usable on code appears in the lower left corner of the Description column heading. Usable on codes are
shown as "UOC" in the Description column (justified left) on the first line applicable item description/nomenclature.
Uncoded items are applicable to all models.

e. This RPSTL does not contain illustrations for items listed in[Section 1l] since the manufacturers manual contains
exploded view illustrations which are adequate for repair parts location. Copies of the manufacturers manual for the
Distortion Measurement Set, Hewlett-Packard, Model 339A are furnished with the equipment for which this RPSTL is
prepared. The figure and item numbers in the listing are for locating the item within this RPSTL.

6. How to Locate Repair Parts

a. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Not Known.

(1) First. Refer to the parts list to locate the item by description. This list is in alphabetical sequence within
each group and figure number. Identification of group and figure numbers and the manufacturer's manual locational

figure numbers are listed below:

Manufacturer's Manual

Group Figure Locational Figure Nomenclature Part Number
0010 1 6-1 Mainframe

0020 2 8-17 Circuit Card Assy Al PN 00339-66511
0030 3 8-16 Circuit Card Assy A2 PN 00339-66512
0040 4 8-13 Circuit Card Assy A3 PN 00339-66513
0050 5 8-15 Circuit Card Assy A4 PN 00339-66504
0060 6 8-12 Circuit Card Assy A5 PN 00339-66505

(2) Second. After locating the item in the Repair Parts List, refer to the Part Number Index to find the NSN.
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b. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Known.

(1) First. Using the Index of National Stock Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent National Stock
Number or Part Number. The NSN index is in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence. The part numbers in
the Part Number index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence. Both indexes cross-reference you to the
illustration figure and item number of the item you are looking for.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item number, verify that the item is the one you're looking for, then
locate the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.

7. Abbreviations. Not applicable.



SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

10
2G
30
40
50

60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130

140
150
160

170
180

190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380

@
SMR
CODE

PAFFF
PAFFF
PAFFF
PAFFF
PAFFF

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

©)

CAGEC

28480
28480
28480
28480
28480

28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
27264

02324
27264
27264

28480
27264

28480
81349
28480
28460
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
26480
28480
14304
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480

(4)
PART
NUMBER

00339-66511
00339-66512
00339-66513
00339-66504
00339-66505

5040-7201
5040-7220
5040-7219
15-43
1460-1345
9100-3458
1251-3277
09-50-7031

34-549-08
09-50-7051
09-50-7021

1250-0083
08-50-0107

9100-3875
FO2A250V1/4A
2110-0470
2110-0465
0403-0156
9100-3447
5040-4503
0370-2994
0370-1099
0370-1125
0370-2990
1450-0404
755017A3011-2
2950-0144
5001-0439
1510-0090
1510-0091
3030-0051
3101-2042
3101-1656

®)
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DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)

GROUP 0010 - FIGURE 1

MEASUREMENT SET, DISTORTION, MAINFRAME

339A (28480)
7916993 (18876)

CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB Al (FOR PARTS .......
SEE[GROUP 0020JFIGURE 2) .....ccuveeeeuveennee.
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB A2 (FOR PARTS .......
SEE FIGURE 3) ..oooovieiieicieen
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMB A3 (FOR PARTS .......
SEE[GROUP 0040|FIGURE 4) .......coveveeeeeeea..
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEM A4 (FOR PARTS.........
SEE[GRQOUP 0050] FIGURE 5) .....cccoveveeeennnn.
CIRCUIT CAKRD ASSEMB A5 (FOR PARTS......
SEE[GROUP 0060] FIGURE 6) .......ccceeeeeeennn.
BUMPER, PLASTIC MP21......cc.covovivieinenn.
CAP, HANDLE STRAP MP26.........c.ccvcoveeeennnn.
CAP, STRAP HANDLE MP25.........c.ccvevveenennns.
CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER C1 ....c.coveveveeenn.
CLIP, RETAINING MP22.........ccoivivaieeeeeenenn.
COIL, RADIO FREQUENC L2, L3, L4 .....c..........
CCNNECTOR BODY, PLUG W4P201................

CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL J2.....ccccvvvviiiinns
CONTACT, ELECTRICAL S14W1, S14W6, T1...
W3P302, W4P201, W5P200.........cccooeviiiinnnnnnn,
FILTER, POWER LINE FLL........cccoiiiiiiiinnnn,
FUSE, CARTRIDGE F1......ccooiiiiiiiicceee,
FUSEHOLDER, EXTRACTO XF1......ccocevvennnnn.
FUSEHOLDER SUBASSEM XF1.......ccocovvvennnnn.
GUIDE PCB MP15, MP16 .......ccoeiiiiiiiiies
INDUCTOR LY .o,

LENS, LIGHT DS1, DS2, DS3, DS4...................
LIGHT EMITTING DIOD DS1, DS2, DS3, DS4...
NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON J1,J4,J5.......cccccennenn.
PAD, CUSHIONING MP29........ccoooiiiiicen,
POST, BINDING, ELECTR J5,J1........cccieinnenn.
POST, BINDING, ELECTR J4.........ccoviiiiinn.
SETSCREW ...
SWITCH, SLIDE S17,S18.......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiies
SWITCH, TOGGLE W7S10......cccvviiiiiiiineiiis

2-1

(6)

QTY
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SECTION I
) )
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
390 PAFZZ
10 PAFzZZ
20 PAFzZZ
30 PAFZZ
40 PAFZZ
50 PAFZZ
60 PAFZZ
70 PAFZZ
80 PAFZZ
90 PAFZZ
100 PAFZZ
110 PAFZZ
120 PAFzZZ
130 PAFzZZ
140 PAFZZ
150 PAFZZ
160 PAFZZ
170 PAFZZ
180 PAFZZ
190 PAFZZ
200 PAFZZ
210 PAFZZ
220 PAFZZ
230 PAFZZ
240 PAFzZZ
250 PAFzZZ
260 PAFZZ
270 PAFZZ
280 PAFZZ
290 PAFZZ
300 PAFZZ
310 PAFZZ
320 PAFZZ
330 PAFZZ
340 PAFzZZ
350 PAFZZ
360 PAFZZ
370 PAFZZ
380 PAFZZ
390 PAFZZ
400 PAFZZ

©)
CAGEC

28480

28480
81349

81349
28480
81349
28480
81349
28480
81349
81349
81349
28480
81349
28480
81349
00853
81349
81349
56289
28480
27264
28480
27264
81349
28480
28480
81349

81349
81349
81349
81349
81349

81349

81349
81349
81349
28480
81349
28480
81349

TM 9-6695-283-34P

4) )
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)
5040-7202 TRIM TOP MP27 ..ot
GROUP 0020 - FIGURE 2
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMBLY
00339-66511 (28480)
0121-0147 CAPACITOR, ELECTRICA ALCT....vviieeeeeereeeeeeeeeeesess
M39014/02-1350 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A1C10, ALIC1L....cccovireereerennnn.
A1C12, A1C13, ALC35, AL1C4A2, ALCA3 .vovveoeeeeeeeeeereen,
CC20CJ3ROC CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER ALC16, ALCA4........ococvoerereeeesnns
0160-2261 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER ALCAO.........ooeeeereeeseeeeeeeeses
M39003/01-3000 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ALC21 c...oveveveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeen,
0180-0195 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ALC22 ....vooeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeesens
M39003/01-3061 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ALC23. c.cvoveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereneeen.
0180-1704 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ALC25. ...v.veeeeeeeeeereeeseseereseeeenns
M39003/01-3006  CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ALC26 ...c.cvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereneeen.
M39003/01-3076  CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ALC27 w..cvoveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneneen.
M39003/01-3058 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE ALC28 ...c.cvovveieeeeeeeeeereeseeeeneeen.
0180-0387 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A1C40, ALCAL. ..c.coovovveeereerenn
CB21PE101G CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC ALC30..........oeeeeeerierreererereses
0160-0362 CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC ALCA47, ALCA8........coovveerereeresnns
CMRO5E510GODR CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC ALCL5......oovovveeeeeereeeseeeereneeen.
D153F621G0 CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A1C14, AL1CA6.........ococveererereesnns
CM10ED390G03 CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC ALCB.....c.eeeeeerereeeeereeeeeesseeseeeen.
CMRO5E270GODR CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A1C17, ALC32.....ccoovveeereeererennn.
292P15352 CAPACITOR, FIXED, PLA ALC24 .....o.ooeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeses
1251-3618 CONNECTOR BODY, RECE ALJB. ...ovoeeeeeeeereeeeeeerereeeses
09-60-1031 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACL ALJ......oooeeeeeeereeeseereeeeeaes
1251-3192 CCNNECTOR, RECEPTACL ALJ1, ALJ2...c.ovvieieeereeeeeenns
15-24-0501 JACK, TIP ALI5 ..ot
M38510/11001BCB MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR ALU2. .....coovoviiieeeeeeeseeeneen.
1251-3196 POLARIZING KEY, ELEC ALJ3.....oeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen.
0490-1137 RELAY, REED ALKL ...ovooeoeoeoeeeoeeeeeeee oo,
RNC55K1002FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A1RA42, ATR43, .....oovovoveeseeerereeenn.
ALRAB. ..ottt
RNC55K4992FS ~ RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ALRAL.....c.ovovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeerereeeeen.
RCR0O7G515JS  RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP ALR36....c.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeerereeenn.
RNC55K2323FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A1R23, ALR24........c.coovvreeererrnnn.
RNC55K1001FS ~ RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ALRS8O.......cvevveeeeeeeeeerereeeseeeereneeeenn.
RNC55K1000FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A1R29, ALR37, .....ccovevreeerseerernnnen.
ALR52, ALRTS....vvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et
RNC55K4991FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A1R35, ALR46, .....c.covveverereererennn.
ALRBZ. ..ottt
RNC55K3571FS ~ RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ALRGL.......cevveieeeeeeeeeersereeeneneeeen.
RNC55K2000FS ~ RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ALR53.......ovovveeeeeeeeeoeeeeseerereeen.
RNC55K2001FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ATR50,ALIR51 ......ovovvveeereseererennn.
0757-0416 RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ALRA......oov oo,
RNC70K1331FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ALRBS. ......ccevevveeeeeeeeeeeereeerereeeeen.
0698-3492 RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ATR28.....c.cevoveveeeeeereeseeeeeneeeen.
RNC55K7321FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ALR27, AIR23, .....cevevveeereeeerereeen.
ALR2 ..ottt

(6)

QTY
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SECTION I
) )
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
410 PAFZZ
420 PAFZZ
430 PAFZZ
440 PAFZZ
450 PAFZZ
10 PAFZZ
20 PAFZZ
30 PAFZZ
40 PAFZZ
50 PAFZZ
60 PAFzZZ
70 PAFzZZ
80 PAFZZ
90 PAFZZ
100 PAFZZ
110 PAFZZ
12C PAFZZ
130 PAFZZ
140 PAFZZ
150 PAFZZ
160 PAFZZ
170 PAFZZ
180 PAFzZZ
190 PAFzZZ
200 PAFZZ
210 PAFZZ
220 PAFZZ
230 PAFZZ
240 PAFZZ
250 PAFZZ
260 PAFZZ
270 PAFZZ
280 PAFZZ
290 PAFZZ
300 PAFzZZ
310 PAFzZZ
320 PAFZZ
330 PAFZZ
340 PAFZZ
350 PAFZZ
360 PAFZZ
370 PAFZZ

©)
CAGEC

81349
28480
80131

28480
81349

28480
81349
81349

28480
28480
28480
56289
81349
28480
81349
14655
28480
81349
72136
28480
56289
56289
28480
28480
28480
28480
27264
28480
81349
81349
27014
28480
28480
81349
81349
81349

81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349

(4)
PART
NUMBER

RNC55K3401FS
2100-0567
1IN3956

1901-0025
JAN1IN4467

0160-2261
CC20CJ3R0OC
M39014/02-1350

0160-2257
0160-0373
0180-0309
150D156X9020B2
M39003/01-5753
0160-0341
CMRO5E510GODR
CD15F471G500
0160-3024
CMRO5E750F0DR
DM15F751F300vDC
0160-2204
192P22452
292P33352
1251-3618
1251-3195
1251-2034
2110-0011
15-24-0501
1826-0081

LM110H/883B
1251-3196
0490-0563
RNC55K1963FS
RNC55K3401FS
RNC55K1002FS

RNC55K4531FS
RNC55J5001BS
RNC55K7500FS
RNC55K1000FS
RNC55H5001BS
RNC60K1004FS
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®) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM AIR34........coiiiiiiii 2
RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A1IR30 .......ocoiiiiiiiii 2
SEMICONOUCTOR DEVIC A1CR2, AICRA4, ....ccccvvvviviieenn, 4
ALCRS8, ALICRIA... .o
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A1CR10, AICR12.........ccovvvennenen. 2
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC AICR11, A1CR13.........covvieennen. 2
GROUP 0030 - FIGURE 3
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMBLY
00339-66512 (28480)
CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A2C38.......ccoiiiiiiiiieiieee, 1
CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A2C13......cciiiiiiii, 1
CAPACITORFIXED, CER A2C12,A2C14, ..., 10

A2C19, A2C20, A2C27, A2C28, A2C31, A2C34,

A2C37, A2C367 ....cieviiiiieiiiiei e
CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A2C11........coevvennns
CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A2C18....................
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A2C24. ....................
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A2C23...............e.ee
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A2C22............ceennees
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A2CA4..........cccevveennes
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A2C5........cocoiiiiennees
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A2C21, A2C32..........
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A2CO...........ccooeeennens
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A2CS8............c.ceeenees
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A2C7 ......ccovviveennnn.
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A2C25.........c.oevvennnee
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A2C210............c.......
CAPACITOR, FIXED, PLA A2C1, A2C2, A2C3...
CONNECTOR BODY, RECE A2J202.................
CONNECTOR BODY, RECE A2J201.................
CCNNECTOR, RECEPTACL A2J203................
FUSE, CARTRIDGE A2F1......cccoiiiiiiiiiieeen,
JACK, TIP A2J1, A2J2, A2J3, A234, ...,
MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR A2010...........ccecenneen.
M38510/10101BGC MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR A2U6, A2U9
M38510/11001BCB MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR A2U8, A2U1
MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR A2U13..........cceveennne.
POLARIZING KEY, ELEC A2J200 ..........c..vve.
RELAY, ELECTROMAGNET AZ2K1........cceuveennn.
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R25.......................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R2...........ccceeeennnn.
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R15, A2R20...........
A2R21, A2R28, A2R34, A2R40, A2R41 .............
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R42...........cc..c.......
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R38..........cccecenneen.
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R31..........ccceeenneen.
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R14.......................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R12.......................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R10............cccecevnne.
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SECTION I

)
ITEM
NO

380
39C
400
410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
510
520
530
540
550
560
570
580

10
20
30
40

50
60
70

80

90
100

110
120
130
140

150
160

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAEZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

©)
CAGEC

81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
28480
26480
81349
28480
28480
26480
28480
28480
28480
80131
28480
28480
28480
28480
80131

28480
59660
81349
28480

71590
72982
28480

81349

81349
81349

28480
81349
81349
81349

81349
26480

TM 9-6695-283-34P

(4) ®) (6)
PART

NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY
RNC55H1152FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R7, A2R8, A2R9. ..............oeeeeie 3
RNC55K1431FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM AZ2R33........oiiie 1
RNC55K1212FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R30.......c.coiviiiiiiiiieieiieceeeenn, 1
RNC55K4991FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R29.........ccociiiiiiiiiiii, 1
RNC55K8060FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R27.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 1
RNC55K8253FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R26.........c.cccoiiiiiiiiii, 1
0698-4445 RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R4, A2R5, A2R6. ..........occvvveinnnnns 3
0698-4501 RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A2R3........coiiiiiiii 1
RNC55K8661FS  RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM AZ2R1 ..o 1
2100-3212 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A2R17 ..o 1
2100-3210 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A2R37 ... 1
2100-3213 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A2R36 .......ccoiiiiiiiiiicice 1
2100-3211 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A2R24 .........coiiiiii 1
2100-0567 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A2R35 ... 1
2100-0568 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A2R22 ......cccciiiiiiiiiiiieiceei 1
1N3956 SEMICONUUCTOR DEVIC A2CR3, A2CR4........cccvvvvieiinn, 2
1902-3128 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A2CRS5 .....ccoiiiiiiiiinicieee 1
0490-0566 SCCKET, PLUG-IN ELEC .......ccoiiiiiiie 1
1855-0062 TRANSISTOR A2Q1....iiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
1854-0371 TRANSISTOR A2Q2.....ciiiiiiiiiiiic 1
2N4392 TRANSISTOR A2Q3. ..o 1

GROUP 0040 - FIGURE 4
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMBLY
00339-66513 (28480)

0160-2628 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A3C302, A3C303........c.coevvveevnnnnen. 2
301-000C0GO0-210F CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A3C205.......ccciiiiiieiiiiiiiinciieeiis 1
CC22CH5R0C CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A3C7, A3C19.......cccovviiiiiiiiieii, 1
0160-2249 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A3C108, A3C117......ccccovvvvneinnnnnen. 3

ABCL32 ..
TCZ-18 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A3C115......cccciiiiiiiiiiiie 1
301-000C0G0569C CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A3C100........coiviiiiiineeieeieeiennes 1
0160-2257 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A3C10, A3C25......cccoviiiiiiieieenn, 4

ABCL35, ABC22... e
M39014/02-1350 CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A3CB6, A3CL17,...ccccvviriiiiieiiiecennn, 20

A3C16, A3C20, A3C23, A3C24, A3C02,

A3C105, A3C107, A3C109, A3C130,

A3C131, A32C200, A3C201, A3C300, A3C301,

A3C308, A3C5, A3C21, A3C309......ccevviiiiiiiieiiieii e,
M39003/01-3076 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A3C310, A3C320.........cccvvvnverennnnnn. 4

ABC32, ABC3B22....eiiiiiiiiei e,
M39003/01-3006 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A3C311, A3C312,......c.cccvvvreernnnnnn. 4

ABC323, A3CB24.. i,
0180-1704 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A3C206, A3C207.......cccovvvireinnnn. 2
M39003/01-2967 CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A3C111, A3C112......cccccvvvnevvnneannnn. 2
CM10FD161G03 CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C15.......iiiiiieieieeeeeeeee 1
CMRO5E510GODR CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C26, A3C27,......ccccveeniieiieieann. 4

A3C122, ABC204... ...
CM10FD391G03 CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C103, A3C104..........cocevvieninnnnn. 2
0160-2200 CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C10......cccvviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieiieeee 1

2-4



SECTION I

)

ITEM

NO

170
180

190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
350

360
370
380
390
400
410
420

430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
510
520
530
540

550
560
570
580

590
600
610
620
630

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzz
PAFzZz

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

©)
CAGEC

81349
28480

00853
81349
28460
81349
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
28480
27264
28480
28480
75042
81349
28480
27264

81349
81349
1349

81349
81349
81349
14933

81349
28480
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
18876
81349

81349
81349
28480
81349

81349
81349
28480
28480
81349

(4)
PART
NUMBER

CMRO5E680G0ODR

0160-2204

D153F621G0

CMRO6F122G0ODR

0160-2209

CMRO5F131GODR

0160-3535
0160-2132
0160-2196
0160-0165
2110-0269
1251-3618
09-60-1091
1251-3192
1251-2035
ZEROHM
FO2A250V1/16A
1205-0050
15-24-0501

RCR0O7G3R9JS
RNC60K2872FS
RNC55K1432FS
RNC55K9531FS
RNC55K7151FS
RNC55K5621FS
L01487

RNC55K5622FS
0698-4445
RNC55K5762FS
RNC55K3652FS
RNC55K1652FS
RNC55K1052FS
RNC55K7871FS
RNC55K5901FS
RNC55K3832FS
RNC55K1872FS
10101394-279
RNC55K1001FS

RNC55K1502FS
RNC55K3481FS
0698-4421

RNC55K2001FS

RNC55K7501FS
RNC55K5491FS
0698-5439
0698-3492
RNC55K7321FS

®)

TM 9-6695-283-34P

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)

CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C110...............

CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C113, A3C133,

A3C134, ABC203, ...ovviiviieiiieiiieeeee e
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C114...............
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C120...............
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3C121...............
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC AC3116...............
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A3CA...................
CAPACITOR, FIXED, PLAA3CL ........ccenenne.
CAPACITOR, FIXED, PLAA3C3 .........c..ceene.
CAPACITOR, FIXED, PLAA3C2 ..................
CLIP, ELECTRICAL ...
CONNECTOR BODY, RECE A3J302............
CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELEC A3J300............
CONNECTCR, RECEPTACL A3J301............
CCNNECTOR, RECEPTACL A3J3...............
DUMMY RESISTOR A3R140 ..........cccvevvnnens
FUSE, CARTRIDGE A3F100...........cccceevvnnnns
HEAT SINK, ELECTRICA...........coiiiiiiis
JACK, TIP A3J102, A3J201, A3J202, A3J1 ...
A3J2, A3J100, A3J101.....ccceiiniiiiiieeeen

RESISTOR, FIXED, COMP A3R300, A3BR301.......c..cccvvvnennnen.

RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R20, A3R1 .......
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R21, A3R2 .......
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R22, A3R3 .......
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R4, A3R23 .......
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R5, A3R6.........
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R7, A3R26, ......

RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R11..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R24, A3R25......
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R30, A3R41......
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R31..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R32..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3RS33..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R34..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R36..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R42..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R44..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R43..................

RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R48..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3RA49..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R50..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R51, A3R111,...
ABRILZ...oi
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R56..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R57..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R104................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R106................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R107................

2-5
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SECTION I

)

ITEM

NO

640
650

660
670
680
690
700
710
720

730

740
750

10

20
30
40
50
60

70

80

90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

190

200

210
220

230
240

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFzZZ
PAFzz

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

©)
CAGEC

81349
81349

81349
81349
28480
81349
63743
28480
81349

80131

28480
80131

81349

81349
81349
81349
28480
28480

28480
96906
28480
28480
81349
27014
96214
28480
28480
81349
81349
81349

81349
81349

81349
81349

81349
81349

(4)
PART
NUMBER

RNC55K6191FS
RNC55K1002FS

RNC55J5001BS
RNC55K1000FS
0698-4192
RNC55K4991FS
5XM500
1902-0554
JANIN758A

1IN3956

1906-0096
2N3054

M39014/02-1350

M39014/05-2264
M39003/01-2991
M39003/01-3006
0180-0387
0180-1704

0180-1702
MS90539-02
9170-0894
1826-0081

M38510/11001BCB

LM110H/883B
536958-1
1480-0116
0490-1137
RNC55K3011FS
RNC5SK1332FS
RNC55K1002FS

RNC55K1003FS

RNC55K5111FS

RNC55K2003FS
RNC55K1001FS

RNC55K2492FS
RNC55K4992FS

TM 9-6695-283-34P

(5) (6)
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)

RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R35 ....ovevevoveieeeeeeeeereeseeereneneen, 1
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R12, A3R13,.....ceeveveereeerernnnn. 7
A3R302, A3R303, A3R313, A3R13, A3R312....cceevrvrrrrrerrnnnn.
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R210, A3R114........ccocvcvererrnn..
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R116, A3R150...........c.cocecverrenn..
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A3R203, A3R133..........cocvcvrrerrnn..
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM ASRL5L.......coviieeeeeereieseeeneen.
RESISTOR, FIXED, WIRE A3RL10........cooieeeeereeerseenenen.
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A3CR100, A3CR105....................
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A3CRL0L, ...evvevereeeseseeerereeeses
A3CR102, A3CR103, A3CRL04 .. ....oeseeeeoeeeeeeeeeeesseeenne,
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A3CRIL06, .....vovovrveeereerererrseses
A3CR200, ABCR20L ....vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A3CR300, A3CR301.........ocoeun...
TRANSISTOR A3Q300, A3Q30L ......eeveveerereeeeeereeereeseeenennes

ANEFEPEPNNDDN

w

NN

GROUP 0050 - FIGURE 5
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMBLY
00339-66504 (28480)

CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A4C3, A4C4, A4CO.......cccevveinnnn. 10
A4C10, A4C13, A4C14, A4AC15, A4C28, A4C29

AAC330 ..
CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A4C7, A4C24........ceeiiiiiiiii,
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A4C26, AAC27 ......ccoveeviiiiiiei,
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A4C11, AAC12........ciiiiiiiiiiii,
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A4C8 .......c.cceviiiiiiiiiiieiiicceeee
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A4C5, A4C21, ......ccevviviiiiieiin,
ALC22, AAC3L. .
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A4C1 ......oiiiiiiiiiiicee
COIL, RADIO FREQUENC A4L1, A4L24. .......ccoviiiiiiiiiii,
CORE, ELECTROMAGNETI A4L3, AdL4 ......ccoiiiiiii,
MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR A4UL ..o
MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR A4U3, A4US5, A4UG............cocenennnee.
MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR A4U7 ...
MICROCIRCUIT, LINEAR A4U2, AAU4 ...,
PIN, GROOVED, HEADLES...........ccoo
RELAY, REED.....cco
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R10, A4R39.........cccovvviiiiiiniinnnnns
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R9, A4R36 .........cccvvviiiiiiiieinns
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R7, A4R8, ........ccoevviiiiiiiiiiieis
A4R34, AAR3B5. ..o,
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R5, A4RG, ........ccoeevviiiiiiiiiiis
A4R32, AAR33....o
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R41, A4R42,........cccovvviiiiiiinnnn 5
AdR4, AAR14, AARILS ...
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R2 ..o 1
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R1, AAR3.......cccoiiiiiiiie, 4
A4RS50, A4AR53.. .
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R21, AAR22.........ccoceiiiiiiiiiian. 2
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R44, AAR45,.........ccocoiviiiiiinnnn, 8

A FRLPNDNDN
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SECTION I

)

ITEM

NO

250
260

270
280

290
300
310

320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390
400

410
420
430
440
450

10
20
30

40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFLZ
PAFZZ
PAFLZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFzZZ
PAFZZ

©)

CAGEC

81349
81349

81349
81349

81349
81349
81349

81349
81349
81349
81349
14933
81349
28480
28480
80131

81349
28480
28480
80131
28480

28480
81349
72136

28480
28480
81349
96906
99800
81349
81349
81349
81349

(4)
PART
NUMBER

RNC55K2051FS
RNC55K9311FS

RNC55K3480FS
RNC55K2002FS

RNC55K2491FS
RNC55K1622FS
RNC55K2000FS

RNC55K4020FS
RNC55K3092FS
RNC55K1301FS
RNC55K1502FS
L01483
RLRO7C6490FS
2100-3351
2100-3274
1IN3956

JANIN757A
1902-3062
1901-0535
2N4392
1854-0071

0160-3456
M39003/01-3003

V4CR
A0160-9002-1REVA
0160-2204

CMRO5F301GODR

MS90540-11
2500-66
RNC55K6042FS
RNC55K1001FS
RNC55K1101FS
JANIN5711

®)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC)

A4R46, AAR47, AAR17, A4R18, A4AR19, A4R20.
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R13, A4R40...........
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R12, A4R28...........
A4R38, AAR26.......ccviiiiiiiiii
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R23.............cccccennne.
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R11, A4R25,..........
AAR27, AAR37 ...
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R48, A4R52...........
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R49, A4R51...........
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R24, A4R56,..........
A4RS59, AARBO.......coiiiiiiii
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R55, A4R61...........
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4AR54.......................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R58, A4R57...........
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4RG66.............c..........
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R626.....................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A4R63, A4R64...........
RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A4R43, A4R16.........
RESISTOR, VARIABLE, N A4R65 .....................
SEMICONOUCTOR DEVIC A4CR3, A4CR4......

A4CR6, A4CR9, A4CR10, A4CR12, A4CR15,
A4CR16, A4CR17, A4ACR18, A4CR19, A4CR20

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A4CR5, A4CR11.....
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A4CR13, A4CR14...
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A4CR21.................
TRANSISTOR A4Q3. ..o,
TRANSISTOR A4Q1, A4Q2......ovveeiireeeeeeeen.

GROUP 0060 - FIGURE 6
CIRCUIT CARD ASSEMBLY
00339-66505 (28480)

CAPACITOR, FIXED, CER A5C500...................
CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELE A5C501, A5C502......
DM19F622G0300W CAPACITOR, FIXEC, MIC A5C503

CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A5C504. ...................
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A5C505....................
CAPACITOR, FIXED, MIC A5C506....................
COIL, RADIO FREQUENC A5L500....................
INDUCTANCE STANDARD A5L501 ..................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A5R500.....................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A5R501.....................
RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM A5CR500. .................
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC A5CR500................

TM 9-6695-283-34P

(6)

QTY
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SECTION IV

STOCK NUMBER

5905-00-004-6118

5905-00-004-6122
5905-00-005-2698
5910-00-007-2002
5910-00-007-3974
5910-00-010-8158
5910-00-018-0918
5920-00-043-2641
5910-00-045-8579
5910-00-075-9238
5950-00-078-1553
5920-00-080-2558
5355-00-097-4846
5999-00-098-8790
5910-00-103-5066
5910-00-107-2540
5905-00-112-0982
5905-00-112-2201
5910-00-113-5475

5910-00-113-5499

5910-00-113-9447
5905-00-126-1706
5905-00-126-6678
5961-00-137-4608

5905-00-138-6996
5905-00-139-1674
5905-00-139-1676
5905-00-140-7160
5905-00-140-7182
5961-00-147-9600
5962-00-167-6330
5962-00-172-8261
5910-00-185-9045
5905-00-189-2454
5910-00-189-3178
5910-00-195-4107
5905-00-197-4294
5905-00-208-4293
5920-00-221-4528
5961-00-222-6451
5905-00-232-3210
5961-00-232-3279
5910-00-235-2356

FIG.
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CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

ITEM

550
350
400
460

20

30
120
150
200

60
170

80
210
270
340
163
130

90
380

90
100

40

20

30

80

10

20
680
360
570
450
530
110
340
320
340
450
240
130

50
370
110
160
390
190
330
560
290
120

70

STOCK NUMBER

5905-00-243-3503

5910-00-244-7170
5905-00-250-5839
5905-00-250-5986

5905-03-258-5403
5905-00-258-5491
5905-00-264-4330
5935-00-267-2973
5905-00-270-1293
5910-00-270-2447
5935-00-284-9511
5905-00-295-4291
5905-53-304-1303
5999-00-333-9620
5905-03-339-7180
5905-00-339-7214
5905-00-348-2707
5905-00-348-2709
5935-00-356-8002

5905-00-365-5552
5910-00-430-5715
5910-00-430-5750

5910-00-430-5999
5913-00-430-6002

5910-00-430-6138
5905-00-431-7810
5905-00-431-7825
5905-00-431-7831
5905-00-432-0380

5905-03-432-0381

5905-00-432-0387
5905-00-432-0389
5925-00-432-0394
5965-00-432-0399
5905-00-432-0400

5905-00-432-0401

5905-00-432-0402

TM 9-6695-283-34P

FIG. ITEM

330
660

43
230
280
240
330
600
270
200
320

70
380
470
340
270
360
420
250
260
220
300
300

40

40

10

70

80
110

60
120
480
400
500
320
350
670
310
540
220
100
170
380
300
520
350
310
360
580
280

GOOBRNONPPOAOPRPOOOOOARANPEPONPOPRPROAOARANOWONEDNANOOORORRNDIDNNOOWOWOOPRMOTONOOOO W



SECTION IV

STOCK NUMBER

5905-00-432-0421

5905-00-432-0422
5905-00-432-0429
5905-00-432-0439
5905-00-432-6379
5905-00-432-6384
5905-00-432-6385
5905-00-432-6386
5905-00-432-6388
5905-00-432-6389
5905-00-432-9152
5905-00-432-9154

5905-00-435-6432
5950-00-443-9512
5910-00-444-6642
5961-00-451-8685
5935-00-452-0731
5905-00-452-0747
5910-00-455-0141
5910-00-463-5949

5910-00-469-2862
5910-00-472-5003
5905-00-479-3990

5970-00-484-2221
5910-00-495-0042

5950-00-501-0453
5910-00-506-7011
5910-00-513-2508
5935-00-534-8481
5905-00-554-8434

5962-00-615-6101

5910-00-615-7475
5905-00-615-7534
5905-00-716-3267
5905-00-721-3712
5905-00-721-3717
5905-00-721-3737
5910-00-726-2448
5910-00-728-4094

FIG.
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CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

ITEM

330
410
693
200
420
390
290
413
433
450
640
590
160
413
300
290

90

60
430
560
370

10
150
130

50
250
210
270
310
650

18
250
100

90

70
190
170
210
400
630
260
120
240
450
700
460
510
490

30

30

STOCK NUMBER

5905-00-758-3115
5961-00-761-9379
5961-00-762-3115

5961-00-774-2945
5910-00-776-4041
5910-00-776-4174
5935-00-804-5144
5910-00-806-1269
5913-00-813-8645
5901-00-824-5202

5905-00-829-2288
5961-00-833-3043
5910-00-851-7794
5910-00-891-4208
6625-00-893-7059
5961-00-894-0684
5910-00-896-4219
5961-00-918-7501
5910-00-925-3682
5910-00-931-7049

5910-00-938-1185
5910-00-952-6437
5916-00-958-8257

5305-00-965-6869
5961-00-978-7468
5935-01-998-1795
5935-01-005-0016
5935-01-005-0017
5910-01-010-7561

5315-01-413-3933
5910-01-014-2874
5935-01-016-9238

5935-01-017-0083
5962-01-021-5220

5920-01-327-3058
5941-01-035-6148
5940-01-035-6150
5961-01-035-7503
6210-01-041-0009

TM 9-6695-283-34P

FIG. ITEM

210
750
430
530
730
400
420
140

90
173

50
140
580
440
610
410

90
260

80
720

50
710
110
120

50

20
130
160
190
360
440
370
150
130
150
100
140
140

10
230
220
350
390
230
100
210
350
340
540
300
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SECTION IV

STOCK NUMBER

5930-01-041-6494
5910-01-043-5773
5910-01-043-6897
5910-01-044-5615
5910-01-044-8564
5935-01-050-0495
5905-01-051-1211
5905-01-051-1219
5905-01-051-1220
5905-01-051-5484
5905-01-051-5485
5905-01-052-5802
5935-01-054-4233
5910-01-055-3566
5905-01-055-5579
5910-01-059-6532
5980-01-061-1678
5340-01-062-6736
5340-01-063-2862
5935-01-064-7842
5310-01-065-6910
5355-01-067-7086
5905-01-071-3125
5905-01-075-2884

5920-01-079-6571
5962-01-080-6488

5930-01-082-1864
5935-01-087-8437
6625-01-092-0359
6625-01-096-5943
6625-01-096-8911
5355-01-099-6564
5905-01-099-9428
5945-01-103-8855
5935-01-104-3922
5910-01-107-5536

5905-01-109-9155

5935-01-109-9738

5935-01-109-9743
5905-01-111-7808
6625-01-118-8222
5950-01-126-7129
5950-01-131-9968

FIG.
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CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

ITEM

380
180
220
170

60
290
380
520
490
470
480
500
140
200
360
130
310
100

60
160
320
260
430
420
510
220
240
250
110
370
310
190

80

70
290
570
280
550

40

70
440
440
200
180
280
120
320
390
240
110

STOCK NUMBER

5910-01-135-5035
5910-01-136-6700
5961-01-137-7684
5935-01-139-5133
5910-01-142-3996

5999-01-148-5172
5945-01-148-8455

5910-01-153-2518
5935-01-160-6167

5905-01-161-2019

5913-01-165-5009
5999-01-170-7893
5905-01-130-8916
6625-31-234-7171
5355-01-247-9943
5999-01-257-4718
5999-01-257-4709
5999-01-260-6522
5999-01-267-4562
5999-01-267-4563

TM 9-6695-283-34P

FIG. ITEM

80
60
740
190
30
20
230
260
150
230
250
270
390
620
10
180
370
330
280
10
30
40
20
50
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SECTION IV

FSCM

28480
81349
81349

81349
14655
81349
81349

81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
72136
72136

00853

81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
27014

14933
14933
96906
96906
81349
81349

81349
81349
81349
81349
81349

81349
81349
81349

81349

PART NUMBER

A0160-9002-1REVA
CB21PE101G
CC20CJ3R0OC

CC22CH5R0C
CD15F471G500
CMRO5E270GODR
CMRO5E510GODR

CMRO5E510GODR
CMROSE680GODR
CMRO5E750F0DR
CMRO5F131GODR
CMRO5F301GODR
CMRO6F122G0ODR
CM10ED390G03
CM10FD161G03
CM10FD391G03

DM15F751F300VDC
DM19F622G0300WV4

CR
D153F621G0

FO02A250V1/16A
FO2A250V1/4A
JAN1IN4467
JAN1IN5711
JANIN757A
JANIN758A
LM110H/8838

L01483

L01487
MS90539-02
MS90540-11
M38510/10101BGC
M38510/11001BCB

M39003/01-2967
M39003/01-2991
M39003/01-3000
M39003/01-3003
M39003/01-3006

M39003/01-3058
M39003/01-3061
M39003/01-3076

M39003/01-5753

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5910-00-244-7170
5910-00-952-6437
5910-01-142-3996

5910-00-726-2448
5910-00-925-3682
5910-01-043-5773
5910-01-013-7561

5910-01-010-7561
5910-01-044-5615
5910-01-059-6532
5910-01-043-6897
5910-01-044-8564
5910-01-055-3566
5910-00-075-9238
5910-00-107-2540
5910-00-018-0918
5910-00-813-8645
5910-00-728-4094

5910-00-958-8257

5920-00-221-4528
5920-00-043-2641
5961-00-147-9600
5961-00-232-3279
5961-00-833-3043
5961-00-894-0684
5962-00-615-6101

5905-00-339-7180
5905-00-339-7214
5950-00-078-1553
5950-00-501-0453
5962-00-167-6330
5962-01-380-6488

5910-00-010-8158
5910-00-007-3974
5910-00-185-9045
5910-00-007-2002
5910-00-113-5475

5910-00-189-3178
5910-00-270-2447
5910-00-495-0042
5910-01-135-5035

-4

FIG.
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TM 9-6695-283-34P

ITEM

40
130

30

20

30
110
180
150
140
100
170
130
220

60
200
170
130
150
140

30

160
190
330
200
450
120
410
720
260
120
360
420
80
70
240
240
250
110
120
30
50
20
90
100
40
110
70
100
90
80



SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
81349 M39014/02-1350 5910-00-113-5499 2 20
3 30
4 80
5 10
81349 M39014/05-2264 5910-00-113-9447 5 20
81349 RCRO7G3R9JS 5905-00-126-6678 4 360
81349 RCR07G515JS 5905-00-435-6432 2 290
81349 RLRO7C6490FS 5905-01-180-8916 5 370
81349 RNC55H1152FS 5905-00-112-2201 3 380
81349 RNC55H5001BS 5905-01-055-5579 3 360
81349 RNC55J5001BS 5905-00-243-3503 3 330
4 660
81349 RNC55K1000FS 5905-00-432-0380 2 320
3 350
4 670
81349 RNC55K1001FS 5905-00-432-0381 2 310
4 540
5 220
6 100
81349 RNC55K1002FS 5905-00-479-3990 2 270
3 310
4 650
5 180
81349 RNC55K1003FS 5905-00-208-4293 5 190
81349 RNC55K1052FS 5905-00-431-7810 4 480
81349 RNC55K1101FS 5905-30-139-1674 6 110
81349 RNC55K1212FS 5905-00-431-7825 3 400
81349 RNC55K1301FS 5905-00-139-1676 5 340
81349 RNC55K1332FS 5905-00-432-0387 5 170
81349 RNC55K1431FS 5905-00-197-4294 3 390
81349 RNC55K1432FS 5905-00-432-0389 4 380
81349 RNC55K1502FS 5905-00-004-6118 4 550
5 350
81349 RNC55K1622FS 5905-00-432-0394 5 300
81349 RNC55K1652FS 5905-00-295-4291 4 470
81349 RNC55K1872FS 5905-00-432-0399 4 520
81349 RNC55K1963FS 5905-00-232-3210 3 290
81349 RNC55K2000FS 5905-00-432-0400 2 350
5 310
81349 RNC55K2001FS 5905-00-432-0401 2 360
4 580
81349 RNC55K2002FS 5905-60-432-0402 5 280
81349 RNC55K2003FS 5905-00-758-3115 5 210
81349 RNC55K2051FS 5905-00-348-2707 5 250
81349 RNC55K2323FS 5905-00-365-5552 2 300
81349 RNC55K2491FS 5905-00-432-6379 5 290
81349 RNC55K2492FS 5905-00-250-5839 5 230
81349 RNC55K3011FS 5905-00-432-9152 5 160
81349 RNC55K3092FS 5905-00-258-5403 5 330
81349 RNC55K3401FS 5905-00-432-9154 2 410
3 300



SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
81349 RNC55K3480FS 5905-00-264-4330 5 270
81349 RNC55K3481FS 5905-00-452-0731 4 560
81349 RNC55K3571FS 5905-00-304-1303 2 340
81349 RNC55K3652FS 5905-00-721-3712 4 460
81349 RNC55K3832FS 5905-00-721-3717 4 510
81349 RNC55K4020FS 5905-00-270-1293 5 320
81349 RNC55K4531FS 5905-00-140-7160 3 320
81349 RNC55K4991FS 5905-00-432-0421 2 330
3 410
4 690
81349 RNC55K4992FS 5905-00-250-5986 2 280
5 240
81349 RNC55K5111FS 5935-00-432-0422 5 200
81349 RNC55K5491FS 5905-00-258-5491 4 600
81349 RNC55K5621FS 5905-00-432-6384 4 410
81349 RNC55K5622FS 59S5-00-432-6385 4 430
81349 RNC55K5762FS 5905-00-432-6386 4 450
81349 RNC55K5901FS 5905-00-431-7831 4 500
81349 RNC55K6042FS 5905-00-112-0982 6 90
81349 RNC55K6191FS 5905-00-432-6388 4 640
81349 RNC55K7151FS 5905-00-004-6122 4 400
81349 RNC55K7321FS 5905-00-554-8434 2 400
4 630
81349 RNC55K7500FS 5905-00-140-7182 3 340
81349 RNC55K7501FS 5905-00-432-6389 4 590
81349 RNC55K7871FS 5905-00-721-3737 4 490
81349 RNC55K8060FS 5905-00-432-0429 3 420
81349 RNC55K8253FS 5905-01-071-3125 3 430
81349 RNC55K8661FS 5905-00-005-2698 3 460
81349 RNC55K9311FS 5905-00-348-2709 5 260
81349 RNC55K9531FS 5905-00-432-0439 4 390
81349 RNC60K1004FS 5905-00-189-2454 3 370
81349 RNC60K2872FS 5905-00-452-0747 4 370
81349 RNC70K1331FS 5905-00-284-9511 2 380
71590 TCZ-18 5910-00-806-1269 4 50
75042 ZEROHM 5905-01-111-7808 4 320
28480 00339-66504 5999-01-260-6522 1 40
2848U 00339-66505 5999-01-267-4563 1 50
28480 00339-66511 5999-01-257-4708 1 10
28480 00339-66512 5999-01-267-4562 1 20
28480 00339-66513 5999-01-257-4709 1 30
28480 0121-0147 5910-00-455-0141 2 10
28480 0160-0165 5910-00-891-4208 4 260
28480 0160-0341 5910-00-776-4174 3 90
28480 0160-0362 5910-00-776-4041 2 140
2848C 0160-0373 5910-00-896-4219 3 50
28480 0160-2132 5910-0C-615-7475 4 240
28480 0160-2196 5910-00-469-2862 4 250
28480 0160-2200 5910-00-195-4107 4 160
28480 0160-2204 5910-00-463-5949 3 150
4 180

-6



SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
28480 0160-2204 5910-00-463-5949 6 50
28480 0166-2209 5910-00-472-5003 4 210
28480 0160-2249 5910-00-430-5715 4 40
28480 0160-2257 5910-01-107-5536 3 40

4 70
28480 0160-2261 5910-00-430-5750 2 40

3 10
28480 0160-2628 5910-01-165-5009 4 10
28480 0160-3024 5910-00-430-6138 3 120
28480 0160-3456 5910-01-014-2874 6 10
28480 0160-3535 5916-01-153-2518 4 230
28480 0180-0195 5910-00-444-6642 2 60
28480 0180-0309 5910-01-136-6700 3 60
28480 0180-0387 5910-00-931-7049 2 120

5 50
28480 0160-1702 5910-00-430-5999 5 70
28480 0180-1704 5910-00-430-6002 2 80

4 110

5 60
28480 0370-1099 5355-00-097-4846 1 270
28480 0370-1125 5355-01-247-9943 1 280
28480 0370-2990 5355-01-099-6564 1 290
28480 0370-2994 5355-01-067-7086 1 260
28480 0403-0156 5999-01-148-5172 1 230
28480 0493-0563 5945-01-113-8855 3 280
2848C 0490-0568 5935-01-104-3922 3 550
28480 0490-1137 5945-01-148-8455 2 260

5 150
28480 0696-3492 5905-01-161-2019 2 390

4 620
28480 0698-4192 5905-00-126-1706 4 680
28480 0698-4421 5905-01-399-9428 4 570
28480 0698-4445 5905-01-109-9155 3 440

4 440
28480 0698-4501 5905-00-615-7534 3 450
28480 0698-5439 5905-00-829-2288 4 610
28480 0757-0416 5935-00-998-1795 2 370
27264 08-50-0107 5999-01-170-7893 1 180
27264 09-50-7021 5935-01-064-7842 1 160
27264 09-50-7031 5935-01-005-0017 1 130
27264 09-50-7051 5935-01-005-0016 1 150
27264 09-60-1031 5935-00-534-8481 2 210
27264 09-60-1091 5935-01-050-0495 4 290
80131 1IN3956 5961-00-762-3115 2 430

3 530

4 730

5 400
18876 10101394-279 5905-06-138-6996 4 530
28480 1205-0050 5999-00-098-8790 4 340
28480 1250-0083 5935-00-804-5144 1 170
2848C 1251-2034 5935-00-267-2973 3 200
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SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
2848U 1251-2035 5935-01-087-8437 4 310
28480 1251-3192 5935-00-356-8002 2 220
4 300
28480 1251-3195 5935-01-139-5133 3 190
28480 1251-3196 5935-01-160-6167 2 250
3 270
28480 1251-3277 5935-31-109-9743 1 120
28480 1251-3618 5935-01-109-9738 2 200
3 180
4 280
28480 1450-0404 6210-01-041-0009 1 300
2848C 1460-1345 5340-01-062-6736 1 100
28480 1480-0116 5315-01-013-3933 5 140
27264 15-24-0501 5935-01-016-9238 2 230
3 220
4 350
28480 15-43 5910-00-851-7794 1 90
56289 150D156X9020B2 5910-00-235-2356 3 70
28480 1510-0090 5940-01-035-6150 1 340
28480 1513-0091 5940-01-035-6148 1 350
28483 1826-0081 5962-01-021-5220 3 231
5 100
28480 1854-0071 5961-00-137-4608 3 570
5 450
28480 1855-0062 5961-00-222-6451 3 560
28480 1901-0025 5961-00-978-7468 2 440
28480 1901-0535 5961-00-451-8685 5 430
28480 1902-0554 5961-00-918-7501 4 710
28480 1902-3062 5961-00-774-2945 5 420
28480 1902-3128 5961-01-335-7503 3 540
28480 1906-0096 5961-01-137-7684 4 740
56289 192P22452 5910-00-103-5066 3 160
80131 2N3054 5961-00-761-9379 4 750
80131 2N4392 5961-00-824-5202 3 580
5 440
28480 2100-0567 5905-01-075-2884 2 420
3 510
28480 2100-0568 5905-01-351-1219 3 520
28480 2100-3210 5935-01-051-5485 3 480
28480 2100-3211 5905-01-052-5802 3 500
28480 2100-3212 5905-01-051-5484 3 470
28480 2100-3213 5905-01-051-1220 3 490
28480 2106-3274 5905-01-017-0083 5 390
28480 2100-3351 5905-01-051-1211 5 380
28480 2110-0011 5920-00-080-2558 3 210
28480 2110-0269 5999-00-333-9620 4 270
28480 2110-0465 5920-01-079-6571 1 220
28480 2110-0470 5920-01-027-3058 1 210
99800 2500-66 6625-00-893-7059 6 80
56289 292P15352 5910-00-506-7011 2 190
56289 292P33352 5910-00-513-2508 3 170
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SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

28480 2950-0144 5310-01-065-6910 1 320
59660 301-000C0G0-210F 5910-00-938-1185 4 20
72982 301-000C0G0569C 5910-09-045-8579 4 60
28480 3030-0051 5305-00-965-6869 1 360
2848C 3101-1656 5930-01-041-6494 1 380
28480 3101-2042 5930-01-082-1804 1 370
02324 34-549-08 5935-01-054-4233 1 140
63743 5XM500 5905-00-716-3267 4 700
28480 5001-0439 6625-01-234-7171 1 330
28480 5040-4503 5970-00-484-2221 1 250
28483 5040-7201 5340-01-063-2862 1 60
2848C 5040-7202 6625-01-118-8222 1 390
28480 5040-7219 6625-01-096-5943 1 80
28480 5040-7220 6625-01-096-8911 1 70
96214 536958-1 5962-00-172-8261 5 130
143C4 755017A3011-2 5980-01-061-1678 1 310
28480 9100-3447 5950-01-126-7129 1 240
2848C 9100-3458 5950-01-131-9968 1 110
28480 9100-3875 6625-01-092-0359 1 190
28480 9170-0894 5950-00-443-9512 5 90



SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
1 10 5999-01-257-4708 28480 00339-66511

1 20 5999-01-267-4562 28480 00339-66512

1 30 5999-01-257-4709 28483 00339-66513

1 40 5999-01-260-6522 28480 00339-66504

1 50 5999-01-267-4563 28480 00339-66505

1 60 5340-01-063-2862 28480 5040-7201

1 70 6625-01-096-8911 28480 5040-7220

1 80 6625-01-096-5943 28480 5040-7219

1 90 5910-00-851-7794 28480 15-43

1 100 5349-01-062-6736 28480 1460-1345

1 110 5950-01-131-9968 28480 9100-3458

1 120 5935-01-109-9743 28480 1251-3277

1 130 5935-01-005-0017 27264 09-50-7031

1 140 5935-01-054-4233 02324 34-549-08

1 150 5935-01-005-0016 27264 09-50-7051

1 160 5935-01-064-7842 27264 09-50-7021

1 170 5935-00-804-5144 28480 1250-0083

1 180 5999-01-170-7893 27264 08-50-0107

1 190 6625-01-092-0359 28480 9100-3875

1 200 5920-00-043-2641 81349 FO2A250V1/4A

1 210 5920-01-027-3058 28480 2110-0470

1 220 5920-01-079-6571 28460 2110-0465

1 230 5999-01-148-5172 28480 0403-0156

1 240 5950-01-126-7129 28403 9100-3447

1 250 5970-00-484-2221 28480 5040-4503

1 260 5355-01-067-7086 28480 0370-2994

1 270 5355-00-097-4846 28480 0370-1099

1 280 5355-01-247-9943 28480 0370-1125

1 290 5355-01-099-6564 28480 0370-2990

1 300 6210-01-041-0009 28480 1450-0404

1 310 5980-01-061-1678 14304 755017A3011-2
1 320 5310-01-065-6910 28480 2950-0144

1 330 6625-01-234-7171 28480 5001-0439

1 340 5940-01-035-6150 28480 1510-0090

1 350 5940-01-035-6148 28480 1510-0091

1 360 5305-00-965-6869 28480 3030-0051

1 370 5930-01-082-1864 28480 3101-2042

1 380 5930-01-041-6494 28480 3101-1656

1 390 6625-01-118-8222 28480 5040-7202

2 10 5910-00-455-0141 28480 0121-0147

2 20 5910-00-113-5499 81349 M39014/02-1350
2 30 5910-01-142-3996 81349 CC20CJ3R0OC

2 40 5910-00-430-5750 23480 0160-2261

2 50 5910-00-185-9045 81349 M39003/01-3000
2 60 5910-00-444-6642 28480 0180-0195

2 70 5910-00-270-2447 81349 M39003/01-3061
2 80 5910-00-430-6002 28480 0180-1704

2 90 5910-00-113-5475 81349 M39003/01-3006
2 100 5910-00-495-0042 81349 M39003/01-3076
2 110 5910-00-189-3178 81349 M39003/01-3058
2 120 5910-00-931-7049 28480 0180-0387
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SECTION IV
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CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5910-00-952-6437
5910-00-776-4041
5910-01-010-7561
5910-00-958-8257
5910-00-075-9238
5910-01-043-5773
5910-00-506-7011
5935-01-109-9738
5935-00-534-8481
5935-00-356-8002
5935-01-016-9238
5962-01-080-6488
5935-01-160-6167
5945-01-148-8455
5905-00-479-3990
5905-00-250-5986
5905-00-435-6432
5905-00-365-5552
5905-00-432-0381
5905-00-432-0380
5905-00-432-0421
5905-00-304-1303
5905-00-432-0400
5905-00-432-0401
5905-00-998-1795
5905-00-284-9511
5905-01-161-2019
5905-00-554-8434
5905-00-432-9154
5905-01-075-2884
5961-00-762-3115
5961-00-978-7468
5961-00-147-9600
5913-00-430-5750
5910-00-142-3996
5910-00-113-5499
5910-01-107-5536
5910-00-896-4219
5910-01-136-6700
5910-00-235-2356
5910-01-135-5035
5910-00-776-4174
5910-01-010-7561
5910-00-925-3682
5910-00-430-6138
5910-01-059-6532
5910-00-813-8645
5910-00-463-5949
5910-00-103-5066
5910-00-513-2508
5935-01-109-9738
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FSCM

81349
23480
81349
00853
81349
81349
56289
28480
27264
23480
27264
81349
28480
28480
81349
51349
61349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
81349
28480
81349
28480
81349
61349
28480
80131
28480
81349
28483
81349
81349
28480
28480
28480
56289
81349
28486
51349
14655
28480
81349
72136
28480
56289
56289
28480

TM 9-6695-283-34P

PART NUMBER

CB21PE101G
0160-0362
CMRO5E510G0ODR
D153F621G0
CM10ED390G03
CMRO5E270GODR
292P15352
1251-3618
09-60-1031
1251-3192
15-24-0501
M38510/11001BCB
1251-3196
0490-1137
RNC55K1002FS
RNC55K4992FS
RCR07G515JS
RNC55K2323FS
RNC55K1001FS
RNC55K1000FS
RNC55K4991FS
RNC55K3571FS
RNC55K2000FS
RNC55K2001FS
0757-0416
RNC70K1331FS
0698-3492
RNC55K7321FS
RNC55K3401FS
2100-0567
1IN3956
1901-0025
JAN1N4467
0160-2261
CC20CJ3R0OC
M39014/02-1350
0160-2257
0160-0373
0180-0309
150D156X9020B2
M39003/01-5753
0160-0341
CMRO5E510GODR
CD15F471G500
0160-3024
CMROSE750F0DR
DM15F751F300VDC
0160-2204
192P22452
292P33352
1251-3618



SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
3 190 5935-01-139-5133 28480 1251-3195

3 200 5935-00-267-2973 28480 1251-2034

3 210 5920-00-080-2558 28483 2110-0011

3 220 5935-01-016-9238 27264 15-24-0501

3 230 5962-01-021-5220 28480 1826-0081

3 240 5962-00-167-6330 81349 M38510/10101BGC
3 250 5962-01-080-6488 81349 M38510/11001BCB
3 260 5962-00-615-6101 27014 LM110H/883B

3 270 5935-01-160-6167 28480 1251-3196

3 280 5945-01-103-8855 28480 0490-0563

3 290 5905-00-232-3210 81349 RNC55K1963FS
3 300 5905-00-432-9154 81349 RNC55K3401FS
3 310 5905-00-479-3990 61349 RNC55K1002FS
3 320 5905-00-140-7160 81349 RNC55K4531FS
3 330 5935-00-243-3503 31349 RNC55K5001BS
3 340 5905-00-140-7182 81349 RNC55K7500FS
3 350 5905-00-432-0380 81349 RNC55K1000FS
3 360 5905-01-055-5579 81349 RNC55H5001BS
3 370 5905-00-189-2454 81349 RNC60K1004FS
3 380 5905-00-112-2201 81349 RNC55H1152FS
3 390 5905-00-197-4294 81349 RNC55K1431FS
3 400 5905-00-431-7825 81349 RNC55K1212FS
3 410 5905-00-432-0421 81349 RNC55K4991FS
3 420 5905-00-432-0429 81349 RNC55K8060FS
3 430 5905-01-071-3125 81349 RNC55K8253FS
3 440 5905-01-109-9155 28480 0698-4445

3 450 5905-00-615-7534 28480 0690-4501

3 460 5905-00-065-2698 81349 RNC55K8661FS
3 470 5905-01-051-5484 28480 2100-3212

3 480 5905-01-051-5485 28480 2100-3210

3 490 5905-01-051-1220 28480 2103-3213

3 500 5905-01-052-5802 28480 2100-3211

3 510 5955-01-075-2884 28480 2100-0567

3 520 5935-01-051-1219 28480 2100-0568

3 530 5961-00-762-3115 80131 1IN3956

3 540 5961-01-035-7503 28480 1902-3128

3 550 5935-01-104-3922 28480 0490-0568

3 560 5961-00-222-6451 28480 1855-0062

3 570 5961-00-137-4608 28480 1854-0071

3 580 5961-00-824-5202 80131 2N4392

4 10 5910-01-165-5009 28480 0160-2628

4 20 5910-00-938-1185 59660 301-000C0G0-210F
4 30 5910-00-726-2448 81349 CC22CH5R0C

4 40 5910-00-430-5715 28480 0160-2249

4 50 5913-00-806-1269 71590 TCZ-18

4 60 5910-00-045-8579 72982 301-000C0G0569C
4 70 5910-01-107-5536 28480 0160-2257

4 80 5910-00-113-5499 81349 M39014/02-1350
4 90 5910-00-495-0042 81349 M39003/01-3076
4 100 5910-00-113-5475 81349 M39003/01-3006
4 110 5910-00-430-6002 28480 0180-1704
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SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
4 120 5910-00-010-8158 81349 M39003/01-2967
4 130 5910-00-107-2540 81349 CM10FD161G03
4 140 5910-01-010-7561 81349 CMRO5E510G0ODR
4 150 5910-00-018-0918 81349 CM10FD391G03
4 160 5910-00-195-4107 28483 0160-2200

4 170 5910-01-044-5615 81349 CMRO5E680GODR
4 180 5910-00-463-5949 28480 0160-2204

4 190 5910-00-958-8257 00853 D153F621G0

4 200 5910-01-055-3566 81349 CMRO6F122GODR
4 210 5910-00-472-5003 28480 0160-2209

4 220 5910-01-043-6897 81349 CMRO5F131GODR
4 230 5910-01-153-2518 28480 0160-3535

4 240 5910-00-615-7475 28460 0160-2132

4 250 5910-00-469-2862 28480 0160-2196

4 260 5910-00-891-4208 28480 0160-0165

4 270 5999-00-333-9620 28480 2110-0269

4 280 5935-01-109-9738 28480 1251-3618

4 290 5935-01-050-0495 27264 09-60-1091

4 300 5935-00-356-8002 28480 1251-3192

4 310 5935-01-087-8437 28480 1251-2035

4 320 5905-01-111-7808 75042 ZEROHM

4 330 5920-00-221-4528 81349 FO02A250V1/16A
4 340 5999-00-098-8790 28480 1205-0050

4 350 5935-01-016-9238 27264 15-24-0501

4 360 5905-06-126-6678 81349 RCR07G3R9JS
4 370 5905-00-452-0747 81349 RNC60K2872FS
4 380 5905-00-432-0389 81349 RNC55K1432FS
4 390 5905-00-432-0439 81349 RNC55K9531FS
4 400 5905-00-004-6122 81349 RNC55K7151FS
4 410 5905-00-432-6384 81349 RNC55K5621FS
4 420 5905-00-339-7214 14933 L01487

4 430 5905-06-432-6385 31349 RNC55K5622FS
4 440 5905-01-109-9155 28480 0698-4445

4 450 5905-00-432-6386 81349 RNC55K5762FS
4 460 5905-00-721-3712 81349 RNC55K3652FS
4 470 5935-00-295-4291 81349 RNC55K1652FS
4 480 5905-00-431-7810 81349 RNC55K1052FS
4 490 5965-00-721-3737 81349 RNC55K7871FS
4 500 5925-00-431-7831 81349 RNC55K5901FS
4 510 5905-00-721-3717 81349 RNC55K3832FS
4 520 5905-00-432-0399 81349 RNC55K1872FS
4 530 5905-00-138-6996 18876 10101394-279

4 540 5905-00-432-0381 81349 RNC55K1001FS
4 550 5905-00-004-6118 81349 RNC55K1502FS
4 560 5905-00-452-0731 81349 RNC55K3481FS
4 570 5905-01-099-9428 28480 0698-4421

4 580 5905-00-432-0401 81349 RNC55K2001FS
4 590 5905-00-432-6389 81349 RNC55K7501FS
4 600 5905-00-258-5491 81349 RNC55K5491FS
4 610 5905-00-829-2288 28480 0698-5439

4 620 5905-01-161-2019 28480 0698-3492
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SECTION IV TM 9-6695-283-34P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER
4 630 5905-00-554-8434 81349 RNC55K7321FS
4 640 5905-00-432-6388 81349 RNC55K6191FS
4 650 5905-00-479-3990 81349 RNC55K1002FS
4 660 5905-00-243-3503 81349 RNC55J5001BS
4 670 5905-00-432-0380 81349 RNC55K1000FS
4 680 5905-00-126-1706 28480 0698-4192

4 690 5905-00-432-0421 81349 RNC55K4991FS
4 700 5905-00-716-3267 63743 5XM500

4 710 5961-00-918-7501 28480 1902-0554

4 720 5961-00-894-0684 81349 JANIN758A

4 730 5961-00-762-3115 80131 1IN3956

4 740 5961-01-137-7684 28480 1906-0096

4 750 5961-00-761-9379 80131 2N3054

5 10 5910-00-113-5499 81349 M39014/02-1350
5 20 5910-00-113-9447 81349 M39014/05-2264
5 30 5910-00-007-3974 81349 M39003/01-2991
5 40 5910-00-113-5475 81349 M39003/01-3006
5 50 5910-00-931-7049 28480 0180-0387

5 60 5910-00-430-6002 28480 0180-1704

5 70 5910-00-430-5999 28480 0180-1702

5 80 5950-06-078-1553 96906 MS90539-02

5 90 5950-00-443-9512 28480 9170-0894

5 100 5962-00-021-5220 28480 1826-0081

5 110 5962-01-080-6488 81349 M38510/11001BCB
5 120 5962-00-615-6101 27014 LM110H/883B

5 130 5962-00-172-8261 96214 536958-1

5 140 5315-01-013-3933 28480 1480-0116

5 150 5945-01-148-8455 26480 0490-1137

5 160 5905-00-432-9152 81349 RNC55K3011FS
5 170 5905-00-432-6387 81349 RNC55K1332FS
5 180 5905-00-479-3990 81349 RNC55K1002FS
5 190 5905-00-208-4293 81349 RNC55K1003FS
5 200 5905-00-432-0422 81349 RNC55K5111FS
5 210 5905-00-758-3115 81349 RNC55K5003FS
5 220 5905-00-432-0381 81349 RNC55K1001FS
5 230 5905-00-250-5839 81349 RNC55K2492FS
5 240 5905-00-250-5986 81349 RNC55K4992FS
5 250 5905-00-348-2707 81349 RNC55K2051FS
5 260 5905-00-348-2709 81349 RNC55K9311FS
5 270 5905-00-264-4330 81349 RNC55K3480FS
5 280 5905-00-432-0402 81349 RNC55K2002FS
5 290 5905-00-432-6379 81349 RNC55K2491FS
5 300 5905-00-432-0394 81349 RNC55K1622FS
5 310 5905-00-432-0400 81349 RNC55K2000FS
5 320 5905-00-270-1293 81349 RNC55K4020FS
5 330 5905-00-258-5403 81349 RNC55K3092FS
5 340 5905-00-139-1676 81349 RNC55K1301FS
5 350 5905-00-004-6118 81349 RNC55K1502FS
5 360 5905-00-339-7180 14933 L01483

5 370 5905-01-180-8916 81349 RLRO7C6490FS
5 380 5905-01-051-1211 28480 2100-3351

I-14



SECTION IV

FIG.

OO 01Ol 01 0101 01Ol

DOV OO OO,

ITEM

390
400
410
420
430
440
450

10

20

30

40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5905-01-017-0083
5961-00-762-3115
5961-00-833-3043
5961-00-774-2945
5961-00-451-8685
5961-00-824-5202
5961-00-137-4608
5910-01-014-2874
5910-00-007-2002
5910-00-728-4094

5910-00-244-7170
5910-00-463-5949
5910-31-044-8564
5950-00-501-0453
6625-00-893-7059
5905-00-112-0982
5905-00-432-0381
5905-00-139-1674
5961-00-232-3279
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FSCM

28480
80131
81349
26480
28480
86131
28480
28480
81349
72136

28480
28480
81349
96906
99800
81349
81349
81349
81349

TM 9-6695-283-34P

PART NUMBER

2100-3274

1IN3956
JANIN757A
1902-3062
1901-0535

2N4392

1854-0071
0160-3456
M39003/01-3003
DM19F622G0300WV4
CR
A0160-9002-1REVA
0160-2204
CMRO5F361GO0ODR
MS90540-11
2500-66
RNC55K6042FS
RNC55K1001FS
RNC55K1101FS
JANIN5711
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